TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley & Co., Incorporated		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI Licensing, Inc.	
Street Address:	8023 Vantage Drive	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98

Number	Word Mark
2114450	KINEXUS
2182602	PULMOSTAT
2232572	TRICELL
2171605	PAO2
2267857	ULTIMATE
2224795	BARIAIR
2223790	PEDIKAIR
2169619	PEDIDYNE
2171342	KCI
2197614	FIRSTSTEP SELECT
2265587	INTERCELL
2682776	MINI V.A.C.
76320734	"MINI V.A.C."
76184639	CNA SKIN SAVER PROGRAM TRADEMARK
	2114450 2182602 2232572 2171605 2267857 2224795 2223790 2169619 2171342 2197614 2265587 2682776 76320734

900083250 **REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0745**

Serial Number:	76026893	PARADYNE
Serial Number:	76034414	KCI USA
Registration Number:	2579823	MAXXIS
Registration Number:	2673119	BARIMAXX
Registration Number:	2543115	THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2621487	THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2722802	COMFORT & SUPPORT MATTRESS
Registration Number:	2646853	S.I.M.P.L.E.
Serial Number:	78074850	THERATX
Registration Number:	1572615	KCI
Registration Number:	1552913	THERAPULSE
Registration Number:	1363177	KINAIRX
Registration Number:	1098036	ROTOREST
Registration Number:	1899749	BARIKARE
Registration Number:	1136063	KEANE ROTO REST
Registration Number:	1229840	KINETIC CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	1544288	BIODYNE KENETIC CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	1843661	HOME KAIR
Registration Number:	1873548	DRI-FLO
Registration Number:	1296263	ROTO REST KINETIC TREATMENT TABLE
Registration Number:	1982163	DYNAPULSE
Registration Number:	1556678	FLUIDAIR KINETIC CONCEPTS INC.
Registration Number:	1653319	THERAREST
Registration Number:	1982349	V.A.C.
Registration Number:	2046417	TRIADYNE
Registration Number:	2027790	ACCESS
Registration Number:	2084720	FLUIDAIR ELITE
Registration Number:	2038763	Q2 PLUS
Registration Number:	1861379	PLEXIPULSE
Registration Number:	2098008	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	1953014	RIK
Registration Number:	2520178	FIRST STEP
Registration Number:	2657666	VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE
Serial Number:	76373761	V.A.C. ATS
Serial Number:	76342900	TRU V.A.C. TRADEMARK

REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0746

Serial Number:	76346158	V.A.C. EXPRESS
Serial Number:	76357590	V.A.C. FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2179057	DEFENDER
Serial Number:	76373762	A
Serial Number:	76519187	ATMOSAIR
Serial Number:	76406481	ATMOSPHERIC THERAPY
Registration Number:	2957676	FLUIDAIR
Registration Number:	2719241	KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2957677	KINAIR
Serial Number:	76357827	KINAIR MEDSURG
Serial Number:	78228584	NANOGRAFTING
Serial Number:	78229732	NANOGRAFT
Serial Number:	78229746	NANOGRAFTER
Serial Number:	76533022	PEDIKAIR
Registration Number:	2952720	THERAREST SMS
Serial Number:	78259398	THERASTEP
Serial Number:	76519186	T.R.A.C. PAD
Serial Number:	76373760	T.R.A.C.
Serial Number:	76357523	TRIADYNE PROVENTA
Serial Number:	76357591	
Serial Number:	76461379	THE V.A.C. SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2254704	V.A.C. DRAPE
Registration Number:	2949221	V.A.C. INSTILL
Serial Number:	76432365	V.A.C.ENOMICS
Serial Number:	76533023	VERSAFOAM
Registration Number:	2907113	GRANUFOAM
Serial Number:	76538180	BARISUITE
Serial Number:	76538181	BARIATRICSOLUTIONS PURCHASE PLUS
Serial Number:	76538182	BARIATRICSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2263657	IMAGEAIR
Serial Number:	78308957	AIRMAXXIS
Serial Number:	78361254	APOD
Serial Number:	76533026	BIODYNE
Serial Number:	78454462	CHANGING THE STANDARD OF WOUND HEALING
Serial Number:	78355704	DRI-FLO

REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0747

Registration Number:	1034556	EXTREMITY PUMP
Serial Number:	78370887	FIRST STEP ALL IN ONE
Serial Number:	78305183	INSTILLATION THERAPY
Serial Number:	78468048	KCI EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78349441	KINAIR MEDSURG
Serial Number:	78316233	KINETIC THERAPY
Serial Number:	78348699	MAXXAIR ETS
Serial Number:	78512398	NEOCURA
Registration Number:	2310208	ROTOPRONE
Serial Number:	78322513	THERAKAIR
Serial Number:	76538793	THERATEX
Serial Number:	78454334	V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER
Serial Number:	78496546	V.A.C. VERSIFOAM
Serial Number:	78480855	WOUNDSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9800.1661
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	07/31/2007

Total Attachments: 16

source=MorganStanleyRelease#page1.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page2.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page3.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page4.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page5.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page6.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page7.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page8.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page9.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page10.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page11.tif

source=MorganStanleyRelease#page12.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page13.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page14.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page15.tif source=MorganStanleyRelease#page16.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July 31, 2007, by Morgan Stanley & Co., Incorporated, located at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, as Collateral Agent ("COLLATERAL AGENT"), in favor of KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC., KCI USA, INC., KCI HOLDING COMPANY, INC., KCI LICENSING, INC., KCI INTERNATIONAL, INC., KCI REAL HOLDINGS, LLC, KCI USA, REAL HOLDINGS, LLC, KCI PROPERTIES LIMITED, KCI REAL PROPERTY LIMITED, AND MEDCLAIM, INC., located at 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230 (collectively referred to as "COMPANY").

WHEREAS, COMPANY and COLLATERAL AGENT entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of August 11, 2003, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Patent Application as of August 11, 2003, and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement as of December 22, 2004 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2003, at Reel Number 014624 and Frame Number 0681, on November 4, 2003, at Reel Number 014650 and Frame Number 0069, and on January 27, 2005, at Reel Number 3016 and Frame Number 0902, respectively;

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement COMPANY granted to COLLATERAL AGENT certain security interest in, amongst other things, the COMPANY'S "Intellectual Property", as defined pursuant to the Security Agreement, which includes without limitation the intellectual property described in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to COLLATERAL AGENT under the Security Agreement, and COLLATERAL AGENT wishes to release all interest that COLLATERAL AGENT may have in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, COLLATERAL AGENT hereby releases any and all its right, title and interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COLLATERAL AGENT has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 31 day of July, 2007.

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED

Collateral Agent,

∠Signature

Name: Eugene F. Martin

Title: Managing Director

Address: Morgan Stanley, 1585 Broadway

New York, N.Y. 10036

2110611.1

Title	<u>Patent Number</u>
Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems	5,611,096
Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient Support System	5,603,133
Pressure Relief Air Mattress & Related System	5,594,963
Medical Imaging Examination Table	Des. 410, 084
Patient Positioners for use on Air Support Surfaces	5,509,160
Patient Positioners for Use on Oscillating Air Support Surfaces	5,357,641
Hydraulic Oscillating Treatment Table and Method	5,299,334
Therapeutic Bed	4,868,937
Therapeutic Bed Support	4,638,516
Closed Loop Feedback Air Supply for Air Support Beds	4,949,412
Adjustable Pack Support Bracket	4,672,952
Method and Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient Support	5,003,654
System Scale for Fluidized Bed and Method for Using Same	5,172,781
Low Air Loss Bag for Patient Support System	5,152,021
Hospital Bed with an Integrated Scale	4,793,428
Scale of Flat Construction	4,487,276
	4,763,643
Arc Changing Apparatus for a Therapeutic Oscillating Bed	4,807,558
Scale Assembly	5,168,589
Pressure Reduction Air Mattress and Overlay	5,142,719
Patient Supporting Method for Averting Complications of Immobility	5,005,240
Patient Support Apparatus	4,907,308
Heat Exchange System for Inflatable Patient Support Appliances	5,044,029
Alternating Pressure Low Air Loss Bed	Des. 344,735
Blower Housing for Medical Equipment	5,022,110
Low Air Loss Mattress	4,629,015
Weight Monitoring System	5,267,364
Therapeutic Wave Mattress	4,947,496
Therapeutic Bed	4,730,606
Apparatus for Applying Traction During Oscillatory Therapy	5,527,293
Fastening System and Method	5,261,893
Fastening System and Method	4,969,880
Wound Dressing and Treatment Method	5,100,396
Fluidic Connection System and Method	4,638,519
Fluidized Hospital Bed	6,135,116
Therapeutic Method for Treating Ulcers	Des. 434,150
Portable Medical Pumping Unit	Des. 439,341
Portable Medical Pumping Unit with Belt Clip	
Feedback Controlled Patient Support	6,115,860 6,145,143
Patient Support Systems with Layered Fluid Support Mediums	5,802,645
Low Air Loss Bag for Patient Support	6,163,908
Air Sac for Oscillating Low Air Loss Bed	
Method and Apparatus for Estimation of Beat-to-Beat Pulmonary Wedge Pressure	6,113,548
Medical Pumping Apparatus	5,931,797
Medical Pumping Apparatus	5,840,049
Hyperbaric Oxygen Patient Treatment System	6,062,215
Connector for a Gradient Sequential Compression System	5,725,485

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 1 of 15

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number
Gradient Sequential Compression System and Method for Reducing the Occurrence	5,575,762
of Deep Vein Thrombosis	
Compression Sleeve for Deep Vein Thrombosis	Des. 376,013
Connector for a Gradient Sequential Compression System	5,588,954
Compression Sleeve for Use with a Gradient Sequential Compression System	6,080,120
Control Console for Controlling Air Pressure to a Compression System	Des. 362,721
Multi-Channel Conduit Connector for Treating Deep Vein Thrombosis	Des. 369,859
Multi-Channel Conduit Connector for Treating Deep Vein Thrombosis	Des. 373,191
Medical Pump Apparatus	5,671,751
Medical Pumping Apparatus	5,396,896
Gradient Sequential Compression System for Preventing Deep Vein Thrombosis	5,951,502
Medical Imaging Examination Table	Des. 436,175
Foot Cushion for Use with a Medical Examination Table	Des. 441,451
Breast Shield for Use During Medical Imaging Examination	Des. 415,277
Apparatus and Method for Detecting Deep Vein Thrombosis	5,991,654
Adjustable Bed and Interchangeable Drive Unit Therefore	5,095,562
Drive Unit and Clutch Assembly for an Adjustable Bed	5,269,031
Drive Unit and Clutch Assembly for all Adjustable Bed	Des. 406,899
Portable Medical Appliance for Stimulating Healing of Wounds	6,282,737
Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient Support	6,231,509
Apparatus and Method for Monitoring Intracranial Pressure	4,728,551
Flowable Pressure Compensating Fitting Material	5,201,780
Anti-Decubitis Mattress Pad	5,255,404
Anti-Decubitis Mattress Pad	5,362,543
Pressure-Compensating Compositions and Pads Made Therefrom	5,303,436
Anti-Decubing Mattress Pad	5,464,443
Prosthetic Device for Amputees	5,511,260
Anti-Decubitis Mattress Pad	5,960,497
Pressure Relieving Pad with Graduated Pillars	5,737,788
Attaching Arrangement in a Multi-Layered Pad	
Pressure-Compensating Compositions and Pads Made Therefrom	5,869,164
Patient Support Air Bags and Related System with Connectors for Detachable	5,062,171
Mounting of the Bags	A 707 060
Closed Loop Feedback Air Supply for Support Beds	4,797,962
Wound Drainage Disposable Canister	Des. 364,679
Patient Interface System	5,664,270
Pad for Generating Alternating Pressure	5,396,671
Pneumatic Compression and Functional Electric Stimulation Device and Method	5,674,262
Using the Same	£ 090 204
Foot-Mounted Venous Compression Device	5,989,204
Medical Patient Fluid Management Interface System and Method	6,071,267
Therapeutic Bed	6,108,838
Therapeutic Device	6,112,349
Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus	6,142,982
Gradient Sequential Compression System for Preventing Deep Vein Thrombosis	6,296,617
Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment	6,345,623
Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems	6,353,950
Body Temperature Control for Use with Patient Supports	6,371,976

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 2 of 15

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number
Patient Transfer Device and Related Methods	6,374,435
Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	6,387,065
Patient Support Systems with Layered Fluid Support Mediums	6,421,859
Mattress with Semi-Independent Pressure Relieving Pillars	6,442,780
Method for Automated Exclusion of Deep Venous Thrombosis	6,447,460
Method and Apparatus for Estimation of Pulmonary Capillary Pressure	6,454,721
Medical Bed System with Interchangeable Modules for Mattress Systems and Related Methods	6,467,111
Pneumatic Pump Housing and Methods for Medical Purposes	6,468,237
Hyperbaric Oxygen Patient Treatment System with Therapeutic Surface	6,484,716
Wound Healing Foot Wrap	6,488,643
Patient Interface System	6,493,568
Apparatus for Elevation of Head and Torso in Fluidized Patient Support	6,499,166
Localized Liquid Therapy and Thermotherapy Device	6,520,982
Bariatric Treatment System and Related Methods	6,536,056
Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment	6,553,998
Arrangement for Portable Pumping Unit	6,557,704
System and Methods for Mattress Control in Relation to Patient Distance	6,560,804
Prone Positioning Therapeutic Bed	6,566,833
Mattress Overlay for Operating Room Table	6,578,219
Fluid Drainage Canister and Tube	Des. 469,175
Pump Housing for Medical Equipment	Des. 469,176
Wound Drainage Canister	Des. 475,132
Pump Housing for Medical Equipment	Des. 475,134
Therapeutic Mattress and Built-in Controls	6,591,437
Medical Pumping Apparatus	5,443,440
Rotary Valve	6,571,825
Method And Apparatus For Wound Treatment	6,767,334

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 3 of 15

Foreign Patent Registrations	<u>Patent</u> <u>Reg. Number</u>	
Austria	100211	
CANISTER	129311	
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569	
Australia	773002	
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR INTRODUCTION AGENT		
WOUND THERAPY DEVICE	772880	
WOUND SUCTION DEVICE WITH MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR	772402	
WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS EMPLOYING REDUCED PRESSURE	772162	
Belgium		
CANISTER	129311	
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569	
Switzerland/Liechtenstein		
	129311	
CANISTER SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569	
Germany		
CANYOPPED	129311	
CANISTER SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	69613997.9-08	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	29623482.6	
Denmark		
CANISTER	129311	
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569	
Spain		
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	0865304	
CANISTER	129311	
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569	
Finland	400000	
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569	
France		

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 4 of 15

Foreign Patent Registrations	<u>Patent</u> <u>Reg. Number</u>
CANISTER	129311
SURGICAL DRAPE SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569
YI. t. S.Y'. Jan	
United Kingdom	129311
CANISTER SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967
APPONUMENT TO THE APPONUMENT OF THE APPONUMENT O	2365350
ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING	2356148
MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR	
Greece	
CANISTER	129311
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569
YIOTO VOUC	
Hong Kong TOP THE THE THE TARREST APPARATUS	1029536
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	102900
Ireland	
CANISTER	129311
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569
TORTIADD HOOKS III	
<u> </u>	129311
CANISTER	1018967
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1088569
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1000307
Luxembourg	
CANISTER	129311
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569
Monaco	129311
CANISTER	1088569
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1000009
Netherlands	
CANISTER	129311
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569
New Zealand	514401
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION OF	514481
INTRODUCTION AGENT ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING	522486
WOUND SUCTION DEVICE WITH MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR	518817
Portugal	

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 5 of 15

Foreign Patent Registrations	<u>Patent</u> <u>Reg. Number</u>
CANISTER	129311
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569
Russian Federation	AA71
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH HEATING AND COOLING PROVISION	2001129535
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR INTRODUCTION AGENT	2001129494
Sweden	
CANISTER	. 129311
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	1018967
PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS	1088569
Singapore	000/7
WOUND SUCTION DEVICE WITH MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR	88867
WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS EMPLOYING REDUCED PRESSURE	83251
South Africa	
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR	2001/7857
INTRODUCTION AGENT ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING	2002/9097
	······································

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 6 of 15

Foreign Patent Applications	Patent App. Number
Australia	
ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING	52434/01
United Kingdom	
NEGATIVE PRESSURE THERAPY USING WALL SUCTION	9822341.5
Hong Kong	
ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING	03105782.8
Japan	
SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT	2000-511426

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 7 of 15

Title	Patent/Publ.	App. Number
,	<u>Number</u>	
Intracranial Pressure Measurement Artifact Reduction Method	6,878,119	10/197,139
Vacuum Assisted Closure System With Provision For Introduction Of Agent	none	09/937,942
Positional Feedback System For Medical Mattress Systems	none	10/097,459
Bariatric Treatment System And Related Methods	6,904,631	10/351,711
Patient Cooling Enclosure	6,942,687	10/398,338
Tissue Harvesting Device and Method	20040175690	10/442,488
Prone Positioning Therapeutic Bed	6,934,986	10/619,286
	7,226,471	10/785,547
Patient Cooling System	20050279364	10/869,121
Patient Support Apparatus	20040260230	10/895,592
Method And Apparatus For Wound Treatment	7,117,869	10/937,680
Surgical Drape and Suction Head For Wound Treatment	20050283105	10/983,847
Surgical Drape and Suction Head For Wound Treatment	20040225208	10/867,990
System For Combined Transcutaneous Blood Gas Monitoring And Vacuum		
Assisted Wound Closure	7,070,584	10/075,743
Biocompatible wound dressing	7,108,683	10/135,741
Wound therapy and tissue management system and method with fluid	7,200,000	
differentiation	20040006319	10/600,061
Wound therapy device	6,695,823	09/545,339
Wound therapy device	20040030304	10/275,671
Abdominal wound dressing	20030225441	10/320,211
Localized liquid therapy and thermotherapy device	6,786,879	09/103,694
Gradient sequential compression system for preventing deep vein thrombosis	D488,558	29/176,790
Drainage canister	20020143286	10/090,358
Vacuum assisted wound treatment apparatus and infection identification	20020143200	70,050,550
system and method	20040039415	10/224,852
Medical closure screen device and method	6,892,405	08/672,442
Therapeutic bed and related apparatus and methods	6,874,185	09/588,513
Mattress with semi-independent pressure relieving	D478,984	29/169,634
Pump housing	7,186,244	09/613,497
[Title unavailable]	7,100,244	09/939,166
Negative pressure assisted tissue treatment system	6,682,491	09/780,767
Method for artifact reduction in intracranial pressure measurements	6,945,987	10/290,938
Patient cooling system	6,730,115	09/193,071
Cooling system	6,715,169	10/382,444
Centering mechanism for therapeutic bed		10/382,978
Mounting apparatus for a lateral rotation bed	6,732,390 7,017,211	10/382,741
Head restraint for therapeutic bed		10/382,441
Rotation limiter for a lateral rotation bed	6,728,983	10/361,341
Environmental control device for tissue treatment	20030219469	09/803,569
System for assisting wound treatment management	20010049609	10/010,821
Static magnetic field, method of creation, and resting surface therein	6,819,210	10/379,342
Tissue processing system	20040176787	
Therapeutic bed	6,874,181	09/701,739
Air bed with fluidized bead surface and related methods	6,721,979	10/457,660
Alternating pressure pads	6,928,681	09/083,714

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 8 of 15

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Publ. Number	App. Number
the state of the s	6,671,905	09/821,552
Prone positioning therapeutic bed Pneumatic compression device and methods for use in the medical field	20030139255	10/277,364
Pneumatic compression device and inculous for use in an inculous	6,978,501	08/904,121
Bariatric bed apparatus and methods	6,988,423	09/755,313
Universal connecting device that designates an operational mode	6,662,404	10/213,054
High load bearing central-braking caster	6,668,399	10/061,505
Bolster system for a patient support surface	D478,659	29/169,347
Fluid drainage canister	7,144,390	09/937,937
Negative pressure treatment system with heating and cooling provision	6,994,702	09/544,399
Vacuum assisted closure pad with adaptation for phototherapy	6,893,409	09/432,904
Foot mounted venous compression device System for combined transcutaneous blood gas monitoring and vacuum	6,856,821	10/085,321
assisted wound closure	7,214,202	09/458,280
Therapeutic apparatus for treating ulcers Surgical drape and suction head for wound treatment	6,814,079	10/366,227

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 9 of 15

<u>Federal Trademarks</u>	<u>Trademark</u> App./Reg. Number
KINEXUS	2,114,450
PULMOSTAT	2,114,430
TRICELL	2,182,002
PAO2 (Stylized)	
ULTIMATE	2,171,605
BARIAIR	2,267,857 2,224,795
PEDIKAIR	
PEDINAIR	2,223,790
KCI	2,169,619
	2,171,342
FIRSTSTEP SELECT	2,197,614
INTERCELL	2,265,587
MINI V.A.C.	2,682,776
MINI V.A.C. VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE & DESIGN	76/320,734
CNA SKIN SAVER PROGRAM	76/184,639
PARADYNE	76/026,893
KCI USA	76/034,414
MAXXIS	2,579,823
BARIMAXX	2,673,119
THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE & DESIGN	2,543,115
THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE	2,621,487
COMFORT & SUPPORT MATTRESS	2,722,802
S.I.M.P.L.E.	2,646,853
THERATX	78/074,850
KCI & DESIGN	1,572,615
THERAPULSE	1,552,913
KINAIR & DESIGN	1,363,177
ROTO REST	1,098,036
BARIKARE	1,899,749
KEANE ROTO REST	1,136,063
KINETIC CONCEPTS & DESIGN	1,229,840
FIRST STEP	2,520,178
BIODYNE KINETIC CONCEPTS & DESIGN	1,544,288
HOME KAIR & DESIGN	1,843,661
DRI-FLO	1,873,548
ROTO REST KINETIC TREATMENT TABLE	1,296,263
DYNAPULSE	1,982,163
FLUIDAIR KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.	1,556,678
THERAREST & DESIGN	1,653,319
V.A.C.	1,982,349
TRIADYNE	2,046,417
ACCESS	2,027,790
FLUIDAIR ELITE	2,084,720
Q2 PLUS	2,034,720
PLEXIPULSE (Stylized)	1,861,379
	2,098,008
ODYSSEY	······································
RIK	1,953,014

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 10 of 15

Federal Trademarks	<u>Trademark</u> App./Reg. Number
A COLOMBY OF VOITBE	2,657,666
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	76/373,761
7.A.C. ATS	76/342,900
TRU V.A.C.	76/346,158
7.A.C. EXPRESS	76/357,590
7.A.C. FREEDOM	2,179,057
DEFENDER	76/373,762
A & DESIGN	76/519,187
ATMOSAIR	76/406,481
ATMOSPHERIC THERAPY	2,957,676
FLUIDAIR	2,719,241
CI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE & DESIGN	2,957,677
KINAIR	76,357,827
KINAIR MEDSURG	78/228,584
NANOGRAFTING	78/229,732
NANOGRAFT	78/229,746
NANOGRAFTER	76/533,022
PEDIKAIR	2,952,720
THERAREST SMS	78/259,398
THERASTEP	76/239,396
T.R.A.C. PAD	
r.R.A.C.	76/373,760
TRIADYNE PROVENTA	76/357,523
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Triadyne Logo)	76/357,591
THE V.A.C. SYSTEM	76/461,379
V.A.C. DRAPE	2,254,704
V.A.C. INSTILL	2,949,221
V.A.C.ENOMICS	76/432,365
VERSAFOAM	76/533,023
GRANUFOAM	2,907,113
BARISUITE	76/538,180
BARIATRICSOLUTIONS PURCHASE PLUS	76/538,181
BARIATRICSOLUTIONS	76/538,182
IMAGEAIR	2,263,657
AIRMAXXXIS	78/308,957
APOD	78/361,254
BIODYNE	76/533,026
CHANGING THE STANDARD OF WOUND HEALING	78/454,462
DRI-FLO	78/355,704
EXTREMITY PUMP	1,034,556
FIRST STEP ALL IN ONE	78/370,887
INSTILLATION THERAPY	78/305,183
KCI EXPRESS	78/468,048
KCI EAPRESS KINAIR MEDSURG	78/349,441
KINAIR MEDSURG KINETIC THERAPY	78/316,233
MAXXAIR ETS	78/348,699
	78/512,398
NEOCURA ROTOPRONE	2,310,208

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 11 of 15

<u>Federal Trademarks</u>	<u>Trademark</u> <u>App./Reg. Number</u>
THERAKAIR	78/322,513
	76/538,793
THERATEX	78/454,334
V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER and Design	78/496,546
V.A.C. VERSIFOAM	
WOUNDSEAL	78/480,855

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 12 of 15

Foreign Trademark Registrations	<u>Trademark</u> Reg. Number
United Arab Emerites	
V,A.C.	59953
Argentina	1943183
V.A.C.	1710100
Australia	1015290
KINETIC CONCEPTS	981234
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	901234
Canada	
V.A.C. DRAPE	TMA489588
V.A.C. ATS	1194406
Switzerland	
V.A.C.	520617
Chile	
V.A.C.	646,511
China	3856928
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	
Germany	20446001 0/10
KINETIC CONCEPTS	30446881.9/10
Egypt	
V.A.C.	165028
European Community V.A.C. SOFT-FOAM	850115
V.A.C. SOFT-FOAM V.A.C. DRAPE	450759
VACDRAPE	450742
KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE and Design	3384914
Great Britain	
V.A.C. SOFT-FOAM	2169565
V.A.C. DRAPE	2069744A
VACDRAPE	2069744B
Hong Kong	
V.A.C. ATS	300122363
V.A.C.	169947
V.A.C. Iceland	

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 13 of 15

Foreign Trademark Registrations	<u>Trademark</u> Reg. Number
FOICIPH Trademark Test	3262004
V.A.C.	3202004
Toront	
Japan Japan	109386/2003
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	
Jordan	
V.A.C.	74051
T 12 A 1-2-1	
Korea	2003-38285
KCI	40-2004-46578
THE V.A.C. VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	10.200
Kuwait	
	74236
V.A.C.	
Mexico	
THE V.A.C. VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	678666
New Zealand	711248
V.A.C.	711249
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Qatar -	
	31919
V.A.C.	
Saudi Arabia	00030
V.A.C.	88232
Turkey	2004/02206
V.A.C.	
Taiwan	
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	92072048
VACOUNT UPON I DE CONTRACTOR D	
South Africa	2004/13219
V.A.C.	2004/13219
VAC SOFT FOAM	2001/11432
VAC SOFT FOAM	Not Yet Assigned
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	A Number
VAC DRAPE	2001/11430
VAC DRAPE	2001/11431

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 14 of 15

Copyrights	Reg. Number
KICKER 1: KCI Therapeutic Product Analysis Software	TX2851421
KICKER 1: Update Disk	TX2972668

TRADE NAMES
KCI MEDICAL UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED
KCI THERAPY PRODUCTS
KCI EUROPE HOLDING B.V. (Netherlands)
KCI THERAPIE GERATE MBH
DOMAIN NAMES
KCI-AFRICA.COM
KCI-ASIA.COM
KCI-ASIA-PACIFIC.COM
KCI-AUSTRIA.AT
KCI-CHINA.COM
KCI-DEUTSCHLAND.COM
KCI-ETHOS.COM
KCIEXPRESS.COM
KCI-GERMANY.COM
KCI-HONGKONG.COM
KCI-JAPAN.COM
KCI-KOREA.COM
KCIMEDICAL.COM
KCI-MEDICAL.COM
KCI-MEDICAL.NET
KCI-MIDDLE-EAST.COM
KCI-SINGAPORE.COM
KCI-TAIWAN.COM
KCI-UAE.COM
KCI-US.COM
MEDISCUS.AT
VACTHERAPIE.AT
WUNDBEHANDLUNG.AT
WUNDE.AT
WUNDLIEGEN.AT
WUNDMANAGEMENT.AT
WUNDTHERAPIE.AT

2110642.2

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 15 of 15